CH \$215.00 1843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUSTEP, INC		12/21/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSTEP, LLC	
Street Address:	i111 Venture Drive, Suite 1	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1843367	NUSTEP			
Registration Number:	3034514	NUSTEP			
Registration Number:	3326261	WELLGRIP			
Registration Number:	3415776	TRANSFORMING LIVES			
Registration Number:	4257026	NUSTEP PINNACLE AWARD			
Registration Number:	4433641	NUSTEP			
Registration Number:	4847411	STRIDELOCK			
Serial Number:	87252633	TRANSITT			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349946331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-302-6000

Email: annabordocketing@brinksgilson.com, mspink@brinksgilson.com,

scourey@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael N. Spink

Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: 524 South Main Street, Suite 200
Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael N. Spink
SIGNATURE:	/Michael N Spink/

TRADEMARK 900407696 REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0702 Total Attachments: 7
source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page1.tif
source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page2.tif
source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page3.tif
source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page4.tif
source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page5.tif
source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page6.tif

source=NuStep Certificate of Conversion & Articles of Organization - As Filed#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0703

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

NUSTEP, INC.

ID Number: 461689

TO

NUSTEP, LLC

ID Number: F0731F

received by facsimile transmission on December 21, 2016, is hereby endorsed filed on December 21, 2016, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: December 23, 2016.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 22nd day of December, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0704 1. Before Conversion

CSCL/CO-534 (Rev. 67/15) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU Date Received (FOR BUREAU (ISE ONLY) This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Name James R. Beuche Address 126 S. Main Street City State ZIP Code Ann Arbor M 48104 EFFECTIVE DATE Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.

If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting Into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:		::	**************************************	Entity ID:	
NUSTEP, INC.		,		461689	.tr
	Ø	Domestic Profit Corporation	N*:		
Indicate (X)		Domastic Nonprofit Corporation			
Entilly Type		Street Address, if different than the on-	e provided in Item 3:		
		Foreign Profit Corporation			
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	100		<u> </u>
2. After Conver	sion			Š.	**************************************
Entity Name; NUSTEP, LLC					
		Domestic Profit Corporation	20 L		
Indicate (X)		Domastic Nonprofit Corporation	* .,\$		
Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation		r:	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	v		
*	\square	Domestic Limited Liability Company	#		
		Foreign Umited Liability Company	V		
		n is a domestic corporation that has not elected a board of directors, proceed to		, has not issued any	shares or
			,	2	correction at the Arms
ii the converting	corporation	ls a domestic corporation that has come	mencad business or a	roreign corporation, p	proceed to Item 3,

12/21/2016 TRABEMARK-05:00)

3. Surviving Business Organization	_
Governing Statute:	
Act 23 of 1893	
Street Address:	
5111 Venture Drive, Suite 1, Ann Arbor, Mt 48108	er.
Principal Place of Business:	S
5111 Venture Drive, Sulta 1, Ann Arbor, MI 48108	No. of the second secon
4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.	
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and	1 series Common Stock 50,000 shares issued and outstanding
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	Common Stock
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	Cammon Stack
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective occur le as follows:	
Number of shares n	of subject to change
Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and	it is orgánized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective occur is as follows:	
*	2 6 4 3
E Complete only if non-orthogonal manufit	
6. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and	······
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a and voting rights of its members:	description of its members and (b) the number, classification,
and coming ogene in a continuous	, Belly
i Per	
	*8
<u> </u>	; S.S.
7. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and	I it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a	lescription of the organization of its board and (b) the
number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	
.	Ž ve ve

12/21/2016 TRAIDEMARK-05:00)-

ch share of Common Stock converted to an observed to an observed only if a later effective date is desired on the degree of this document by the a conversion is effective on the	other than the administrator.	adale of filing.		
Complete only if a later effective dete is desired o 0 days after the receipt of this document by the a	other than the administrator.	adale of filing.)
0 days after the receipt of this document by the a	administrator.		The date must be no	**************************************
0 days after the receipt of this document by the a	administrator.		The date must be no	
conversion is effective on theday of	TOTAL TO SERVICE STORE S			more than
	December		2016	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	-5		***************************************
plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving buember of the converting corporation.	Jaineas organi	zutlon, on reque	and without cost, to a	ny sharehold
conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the Wing business organization complies with that law in co		of the business	s organization after conv	ersion and th
•		>*	*	w.
The assumed names being transferred to contine Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are		naining effecti	ve period of the Certifi	icate of
Assumed Name		*	Expiration Date	<u>.</u>
<u> </u>	&	<i>*************************************</i>		menocentus de la companya de la comp
	Y.	<u></u>		

The converting corporation's name and/or assur	med name(s)) to be used as	s new assumed name((s) of the
surviving business organization:			.t.	6
			Expiration Date	**************************************

12/21/2016 TRAIDEMARK-05:00)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

nplete if the dome stl u corporation has not comm				
The plan of conversion was approved by unenim corporation has not yet commenced business, hi ctors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the	as not issued any si			
ctors in accordance with pection 745(1)(d) of the	e AGI.			
ned this day of	······································		anaphabhain, s	*
\$	· ·			
(Signalute of In-offectalor)			(Signature of Incorporator)	
8 9	81 - 86 61 - 18 - 186	a ga		¢.
(Typa or Print Nama)	······································	· • · · •	(Type or Print Name)	
*	ீ கீ் <u>க</u>			
(Signature of Incorporator)			(Signature of Induspendus)	****
Southern in threathernaily.	:24. 2	t e d	feriosistone in Bineshatia/ALL	
(Type or Priol Name)		Carreston accompany	(Type or Pint Name)	······
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	•.	*	2000 TO 100 W. 1700-1	1 *
A Committee of the Comm				
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa	rd of Directors and a	approved by th	e shareholders of the do	mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa puration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of	rd of Directors and a	approved by th		mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa puration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of	ird of Directors and a f the Act.	2016		mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa puration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of	ard of Directors and a filhe Act.	19 Januarya o	Authorized Officer or Aseni)	mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa puration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of	ard of Directors and a filhe Act.	Signatura o James R. Beu	12	mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa puration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of	ard of Directors and a filhe Act.	Signatura o James R. Beu	Authorized Officer or Agent)	mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boal poration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of ined this <u>21st</u> day of <u>De</u>	ard of Directors and a filhe Act. acember	Signatura o James R. Beu	Authorized Officer or Agent)	mestic
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa poration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of ned this	gn:	Signatura o James R. Beu	Authorized Officer or Asenili che, Authorized Agenil ype or Print Name)	;
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa poration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of more than 21st day of Demonstrate only if the converting corporation is foreign the plan of conversion was adopted and submit airs of the converting foreign corporation.	ord of Directors and a filte Act. acember By gn:	Signatura o James R. Beu	Authorized Officer or Asenili che, Authorized Agenil ype or Print Name)	;
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa poration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of ined this	gn:	Signatura o James R. Beu	Authorized Officer or Asenili che, Authorized Agenil ype or Print Name)	
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Boa poration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of more than 21st day of Defined this 21st day of Defined this 21st day of The plan of conversion was adopted and submit airs of the converting foreign corporation.	ord of Directors and a filte Act. acember By gn:	James R. Beut (1	Authorized Officer or Asenili che, Authorized Agenil ype or Print Name)	
implete only if the converting corporation is foreign. The plan of conversion was adopted and submit airs of the converting foreign corporation. gned this day of	gn:	James R. Beut (1	Authorized Officer or Aseni) The, Authorized Ageni The or Print Name) Julined by the law governi	

CLICO-700 (Rev. 08)15)	AL PERACTOREAL MET 100	EXICINIO AXID DEGI	ATODY APPAIRS	
	N DEPARTMENT OF LIC	er alla i respectivo di li gran i fili er la redfactione Affacti de lattic		
*******************	RATIONS, SECURITIES &			
ale Received	€	(FOR BUREAU USE O	NLY)	
			(*)	
	This document is effective o	n the data filed, unless a		
	subsequent effective date w	ithin 90 days after received		1
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	TENES OF THE PARTY OF STREET	K (K.		
Name				
James R. Beuche Address				
126 S. Main Street			٠	
City	Bisto	ZIP Code :	8	
Ann Arbor	* - M I	48104	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
्रें Document wil	tie returned to the name and address t, document will be returned to the re	s you enter above, 🔌		
- Wieft blank			, populari de la constanta de	
(** 700 100.	ARTICLES OF ORGAI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	se by Domestic Limited L se read information and Instruct			
	ise read miormanon and instruct ions of Act 23, Public Acts of 19	10 × 100 H 1946.	akan dha Kalkanatan Rabia.	
ursuant to the provis .RTICLE I	iuna of Met 22, rubiic Mets 67 19	as, we undersigned exec	utes the following Articles:	
RIICLEI		Commence of the second	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
The name of the limi	ted liability company is: NUSTE	euc ;	· ·	
payons yet pro Es			·	·
RTICLE II	oses for which the limited liability	<u> </u>		····
RTICLE III				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The duration of the	imited liability comp any if other t	han perpetual is: perpetu	31	
RTICLE IV			·	
And the Charles of the same of the Age of th		- Pichard M Same		
1. The name of the	resident agent at the registered (office is: None of the course)	
2. The street address	s of the location of the registere	d office is:		
		in the S		9.670.274
5111 Venture (Sirest Address)	Drive, Suite 1	Ann Arbor	, Michlgan	48104
	W	(C#V)		(Zip Code)
3. The mailing addr	ess of the registered office if diffe	erent than above:	.a _c	
×		У.	Michipan	
(P.O. Box or Elips	at Address)	(City)	,	(Zip Code)
RTICLE V finsort	any desired additional provision	aidharlyad bu tha Art eit	ash oddillogal pagas if seeds	.d \
		Bulliant Carlos and Aller (Carlos)	son andministra bades it tipeot	·Q.)
Sée atlachm e nt f	or Articles V and VI		v. v	
.e	6			
	- territoria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la compan			
6 S	gried this 21st day of		2016	
		1///		
8	/	(Signature(a) of Organizaria))		
		A tembrace afor as perhasses stall	A.	
	Ĵa	nies R. Bauche, Organizer		*

12/21/2016TRADEMARK-05:00)

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

NUSTEP, LLC

ARTICLE V

The Company will be organized by one or more managers, whose titles may be managers, directors or officers.

ARTICLE VI

The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be December 23, 2016.

12/21/2016 TRAISEMARK-05:00)

RECORDED: 05/30/2017 REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0710